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General Information

Planned startdate FEB 22

Article number 80003278

Customer code

Technical description ALP.DR.FC.C.377.RS.L.T.LIT1.DFL.2X4

Sales description Alpro Coconut drink with rice, Original 8x1L

Product

Country of origin BE

Packaging item BEG45102 - TD.ALP.DR.COC.FC.C.377.L.LIT1.DFI
Commodity code 2202991591

Consumer unit: Conventional (FC) Flavour with calcium with flavour (plain+) (ST) Standard

Composition 1x1x1xLIT1 (T) Tetra/Tub
EAN 5411188116592
Dimensions WxDxH 75 x 72 x 205 mm
Net weight 1,013 kg
Gross weight 1,045 kg
Tar weight 0,032 kg
Indication of lot code =~ MWWDD HH:MM
Storage conditions Min: 1°C
Max : 25 °C

Ingredients Listing (German / French / Italian)

ZUTATEN:

Wasser, Kokosmilch (5,3%) (Kokoscreme, Wasser), Reis (3,3%), Tricalciumphosphat, Stabilisatoren (Guarkernmehl, Gellan,
Xanthan), Meersalz, Aromen, Vitamine (B12, D2)

INGREDIENTS:

eau, lait de coco (5,3%) (créme de noix de coco, eau), riz (3,3%), phosphate tricalcique, stabilisants (gomme guar, gomme
gellane, gomme xanthane), sel marin, arémes, vitamines (B12, D2)

INGREDIENTI:

acqua, latte di cocco (5,3%) (crema di cocco, acqua), riso (3,3%), fosfato tricalcico, stabilizzanti (gomma di guar, gomma di
gellano, gomma di xanthan), sale marino, aromi, vitamine (B12, D2)

Durchschnittliche Nahrwerte / Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes / Valori nutrizionali medi

pro / pour / per
Energie / Energie / Energia 85 kJ /20 kcal 85 kJ /20 keal
Fett / Matiéres grasses / Grassi 09¢g 09¢g
davon / dont / di cui
- gesittigte Fettsduren / acides gras saturés / acidi grassi saturi 0.9¢ 09¢
- einfach ungesittigte Fettsduren / acides gras mono-insaturés / acidi grassi monoinsaturi 0,0g 0,0g
- mehrfach ungesittigte Fettsduren / acides gras polyinsaturés / acidi grassi polinsaturi 00¢g 00¢g
Kohlenhydrate / Glucides / Carboidrati 27¢g 27¢g
davon / dont / di cui
- Zucker / sucres / zuccheri 1.9¢ 1.9¢
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Ballaststoffe / Fibres alimentaires / Fibre 0,1g 0,lg
Eiweil} / Protéines / Proteine 0,1g 0,lg
Salz / Sel / Sale 0,13 ¢g 0,13 ¢g

Vitamine / Vitamines / Vitamine
-D/D/D
-E/E/E
-c/c/cC
- Thiamin / thiamin / Thiamin
- Riboflavin (B2)/ riboflavine (B2) / riboflavina (B2)

0,75 pg (15%*)
0,00 mg (0%*)
0,00 mg (0%*)
0,00 mg (0%*)
0,00 mg (0%*)

0,75 pg (15%*)
0,00 mg (0%*)
0,00 mg (0%%*)
0,00 mg (0%%*)
0,00 mg (0%*)

-Bl12/Bl12/B12 0,38 ug (15%*) 0,38 ug (15%*)
Mineralstoffe / Sels minéraux / Sali minerali
- Calcium / calcium / calcio 120 mg (15%*) 120 mg (15%)
* der Nahrstoffbezugswerte / des valeurs nutritionnelles de référence / dei valori nutritivi di riferimento
Laktose / Lactose / Lattosio Og Og
Natrium / Sodium / Sodio 0,05 ¢g 0,05¢g
RI Adult - Per Serving Size 100 ML RI %
Energy 20kcal 1
Fat 09¢g 1
Saturates 09¢g 5
Sugars 19¢g 2
Salt 0,13¢g 2
Allergen listing (EU legislation)
- Celery and products thereof NO
- Cereals containing gluten ( i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof NO
(conc > 20ppm)
- Crustaceans and products thereof NO
- Eggs and products thereof NO
- Fish and products thereof NO
- Lactose NO
- Lupin and products thereof NO
- Cow's milk protein and products thereof NO
- Molluscs and products thereof NO
- Mustard and products thereof NO
- Nuts i. e. Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut and Queensland nut NO
and products thereof
- Peanuts and products thereof NO
- Sesame seeds and products thereof NO
- Soybeans and products thereof NO
- Sulphure dioxide and sulphites (E220 to E227) (concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/1 SO2) NO

Nutritional claims
Ohne Zuckerzusatz, enthilt von Natur aus Zucker.

Sans sucres ajoutés, contient des sucres naturellement présents.

Senza zuccheri aggiunti, contiene naturalmente zuccheri.
Calciumquelle

Source de calcium.

Fonte di calcio

Quelle von Vitamin B12, D.

Source de vitamines B12, D

Fonte di vitamine B12, D

Kalorienarm

Pauvre en calories.

Printed : 5/11/2021 10:07

SKU : 80003278

Page : 2




R

Olpl’ O Customer datasheet

Basso contenuto calorico.

Von Natur aus fettarm.

Naturellement pauvre en matiéres grasses.
Naturalmente povero di grassi.

Health claims

Calcium wird fiir die Erhaltung normaler Knochen benétigt.
Le calcium est nécessaire au maintien d’une ossature normale.
11 calcio € necessario per il mantenimento di ossa normali.

May contain claims

Kann Spuren von Schalenfriichten (keine Erdniisse) enthalten.
Peut contenir des traces de fruits a coque (pas d’arachides).
Puo contenere tracce di frutta a guscio (no arachidi).

Free from claims

Von Natur aus gluten- und laktosefrei.
Naturellement sans lactose et sans gluten.
Naturalmente privo di lattosio, senza glutine.

SD claims
Gut fiir den Planeten

General claims
Gut fiir dich

Other claims
Serviervorschlag

Lifestyle sentences

Achten Sie auf eine abwechslungsreiche und ausgewogene Erndhrung und eine gesunde Lebensweise.
Une alimentation variée et équilibrée ainsi qu’un mode de vie sain sont recommandés pour étre en bonne santé.

Si raccomanda una dieta varia e bilanciata ed uno stile di vita salutare.

Kids sentences

Kann als Teil einer ausgewogenen Erndhrung fiir Kinder ab einem Alter von 5 Jahren in den Speiseplan integriert werden.

S'intégre dans une alimentation équilibrée dés I'dge de 5 ans.
Adatto, nel contesto di un'alimentazione bilanciata, a partire dai 5 anni.

Marketing texts

Haben wir uns heute schon bei Dir bedankt? Jetzt aber: Danke, dass Du Dich fiir die pflanzliche Erndhrung entschieden hast! Jedenfalls, was d

Regulatory names

Kokosnussdrink mit Reis, angereichert mit Calcium und Vitaminen.
Boisson a base de noix de coco avec duriz et calcium et vitamines ajoutés.
Bevanda di cocco con riso e con aggiunta di calcio e vitamine.

Storage conditions

Mindestens haltbar bis: siche Oberseite.

A consommer de préférence avant le: voir sur le dessus.

Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro il: vedi lato superiore.
Gekiihlt geniefen.

Tres savoureux servi frais.

Da servire preferibilmente fredda.

Nach Anbruch 5 Tage im Kiihlschrank haltbar (max. 7°C).

Apres ouverture, se conserve 5 jours au réfrigérateur (max. 7°C).
Dopo I’apertura conservare in frigorifero per 5 giorni (max. 7°C).

Packaging weight detail

Inclusive lower level

Adhesive 0,00 g
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Barrier

Bioplastics

EVOH

HDPE

Bio-PE

Lacquer

LDPE

Non recycled steel

Non recycled wood

Non recycled aluminium
Non recycled papercardboard
Non recycled totalplastic
Others

recycled PET

PA

PET

PP

PS

PVC

Recycled aluminium
Recycled steel

Recycled wood
Recycled papercardboard
Recycled Total Plastic
Glass

0,00 g
145¢g
0,00 g
0,00 g
3,77¢
0,00 g
225¢g
0,00 g
0,00 g
140 g

2340 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g

0,00 g
145¢g
0,00 g
0,00 g
3,77¢
0,00 g
225¢g
0,00 g
0,00 g
140 g

2340 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g

Distribution unit

Constitution tray
EAN

Barcodetype
Dimensions WxDxH

Total height (incl destacking part/cams)

Net weight
Gross weight
Tar weight

2x4x1

5411188116608

EAN128

156 x 300 x 208 mm

208 mm
8,104 kg
8,459 kg
0,355 kg

Packaging weight detail

Adhesive

Barrier

Bioplastics

EVOH

HDPE

Bio-PE

Lacquer

LDPE

Non recycled steel

Non recycled wood

Non recycled aluminium
Non recycled papercardboard
Non recycled totalplastic
Others

recycled PET
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0,00 g
0,00 g
11,60 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
30,16 ¢
0,00 g
32,23 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
1120 ¢
188,24 ¢
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g

SKU : 80003278

Exclusive lower level

0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g

1424 ¢
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
1,04 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
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PA 0,00 g 0,00 g
PET 0,00 g 0,00 g
PP 0,00 g 0,00 g
PS 0,00 g 0,00 g
PVC 0,00 g 0,00 g
Recycled aluminium 0,00 g 0,00 g
Recycled steel 0,00 g 0,00 g
Recycled wood 0,00 g 0,00 g
Recycled papercardboard 81,00 g 81,00 g
Recycled Total Plastic 0,00 g 0,00 g
Glass 0,00 g 0,00 g
Pallet

Type of pallet Chep wood pallet 80 x 120

Pallet dimensions 800 x 1200 x 144 mm

Cases per pallet 95

Layers per pallet 5

Cases per layer 19

Layer height 208 mm

Palletvolume 1,156 m3

Pallet quantity 760,0 1

EAN

Dimensions WxDxH 800 x 1200 x 1204.5 mm

Net weight 769,880 kg

Gross weight 831,033 kg

Tar weight 61,153 kg

Packaging weight detail

Adhesive

Barrier

Bioplastics

EVOH

HDPE

Bio-PE

Lacquer

LDPE

Non recycled steel

Non recycled wood

Non recycled aluminium
Non recycled papercardboard
Non recycled totalplastic
Others

recycled PET

PA

PET

PP

PS

PVC

Recycled aluminium
Recycled steel

Recycled wood
Recycled papercardboard
Recycled Total Plastic
Glass
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0,00 g
0,00 g
1.102,00 g
0,00 g

0,00 g
2.86520 g
0,00 g
341227¢
0,00 g
25.000,00 g
1.064,00 g
17.891,60 g
0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g

0,00 g
9.782,00 g
0,00 g

0,00 g
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Exclusive lower level

0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g

350,00 g
0,00 g

25.000,00 g
0,00 g
8,80 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g

2.087,00 g
0,00 g
0,00 g



